502251966 03/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bridge Bank, National Association	02/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aperto Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Almaden Blvd., #100	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7173921
Patent Number:	8274991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6136884894

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gplaunt@wilan.com

Correspondent Name: Wi-Lan Inc.

Address Line 1: 11 Holland Avenue, Suite 608
Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1Y 4S1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grahame Plaunt

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130304154608819#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 71

PATENT REEL: 029916 FRAME: 0138



55 ALMADEN BOULEVARD SAN JOSE, CA 95113 PHONE: 408.423.8500 FAX: 408.423.8520

525 UNIVERSITY AVENUE PALO ALTO, CA 94301 PHONE: 650.566.8300 FAX: 650.326.8116

WWW.BRIDGEBANK.COM

February 19, 2010

Aperto Networks, Inc. 598 Gibralter Drive Milpitas, CA 95035

RECORDED: 03/04/2013

Re: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of February 19, 2010 by Bridge Bank, National Association ("Lender") in favor of Aperto Networks, Inc. ("Company").

Company assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2008, as may have been amended (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Clarde.

Name: C.Chandle.

Title: AUP

PATENT REEL: 029916 FRAME: 0139